TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Platte Chemical Co.		07/15/2004	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nichino America, Inc.	
Street Address:	4550 New Linden Hill Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 501	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76479883		PYRANICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)405-2921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-977-2544

Email: skullman@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Robert F. Zielinski

Address Line 1: Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP

Address Line 2: 1650 Arch Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NIH004 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzanne M. Kullman

Total Attachments: 2

source=pyranica#page1.tif source=pyranica#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0527

900010462

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Platte Chemical Co., a Nebraska corporation, having a business address of 7251 West 4th Street, Greeley, Colorado 806334 together with its parents, subsidiaries and affiliates (collectively "Platte") currently own rights and interest in the trademark and the trademark application listed in the attached Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Mark"), together with that portion of the business with which the Mark is associated together with any goodwill associated therewith (the "Goodwill") and

WHEREAS, Nichino America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Suite 501, Wilmington, Delaware ("Nichino") is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Mark and the Goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Platte Chemical Co. hereby grants, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Nichino all its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the Goodwill.

EXECUTED this 15 day of J.L., 2004.

Name: Todal A. Sak Title: (1) i Secution

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0528

EXHIBIT A

MARK

APPLICATION NO.

PYRANICA

76/479/883

BLDR1:50213237.01 6/14/04

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 07/19/2004